

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Scott Harris, P.E.
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Scott Harris, P.E.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, June 22, 2022

RFB 4189 PROJECT NO. 20114A Bay Water Quality Improvements IDIQ BASE BID				JM Davidson, Inc. 2564 CR 1960 Aransas Pass, TX 78336	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - General (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)					
A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5%)	LS	1	\$ 356,510.73	\$ 356,510.73
A2	BONDS & INSURANCE (MAX. 2%)	AL	1	\$ 61,597.46	\$ 61,597.46
A3	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP)	EA	9	\$ 3,849.11	\$ 34,641.99
A4	OZONE ACTION DAY	DAY	5	\$ 244.66	\$ 1,223.30
A5	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATIONS FOR EXISTING UTILITIES	EA	9	\$ 9,890.51	\$ 89,014.59
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A5)					\$ 542,988.07
Part B - STORM WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)					
B1	24" DIA CORE DRILLED HOLE INTO EXISTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	EA	2	\$ 15,231.61	\$ 30,463.22
B2	2' DIAMETER TYPE 'A' MANHOLE RING AND COVER	EA	2	\$ 7,878.15	\$ 15,756.30
B3	STAINLESS STEEL TRASH RACK	EA	2	\$ 70,335.65	\$ 140,671.30
B4	DEMOLITION & TIE-IN TO EXISTING STORMWATER LINE	EA	6	\$ 18,381.27	\$ 110,287.62
B5	10" TYPE A, GRADE 1-2 CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE FOR NEW STRUCTURES	SY	580	\$ 77.84	\$ 45,147.20
B6	CITY STANDARD STORM WATER MANHOLE (TYPE A)	EA	1	\$ 6,229.73	\$ 6,229.73
B7	CITY STANDARD STORM WATER MANHOLE (TYPE D)	EA	1	\$ 6,693.37	\$ 6,693.37
B8	SPECIAL MANHOLE / JUNCTION BOX (6' x 6')	EA	1	\$ 18,735.00	\$ 18,735.00
B9	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	EA	4	\$ 72,015.20	\$ 288,060.80
B10	DUAL STAGE BAFFLE BOX, COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	EA	2	\$ 161,253.97	\$ 322,507.94
B11	CONTAINMENT BOOM	EA	1	\$ 17,946.05	\$ 17,946.05
SUBTOTAL PART B - STORM WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B11)					\$ 1,002,498.53
Part C - SITE WORK (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)					
C1	HEAVY BRUSH REMOVAL AND STRIPPING (HAUL OFF)	LS	1	\$ 22,764.99	\$ 22,764.99
C2	SITE EXCAVATION FOR NEW STRUCTURES	CY	1,732	\$ 24.73	\$ 42,832.36
C3	TRENCH SAFETY FOR MANHOLE / STRUCTURAL BOX	EA	6	\$ 7,875.40	\$ 47,252.40
C4	SAWCUT EXISTING ASPHALT/CONCRETE	LF	154	\$ 24.73	\$ 3,808.42
C5	SITE GRADING	SY	1,538	\$ 6.87	\$ 10,566.06
C6	CITY STANDARD 5' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	LF	100	\$ 77.35	\$ 7,735.00
C7	1" CRUSHED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (LANDSCAPED AREAS ONLY)	SY	270	\$ 37.35	\$ 10,084.50
C8	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	400	\$ 142.61	\$ 57,044.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - SITE WORK (Items C1 thru C8)					\$ 202,087.73
Part D - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)					
D1	SILT FENCE	LF	1,200	\$ 11.57	\$ 13,884.00
D2	HYDROMULCH/SEEDING	SY	1,432	\$ 5.33	\$ 7,632.56
D3	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE / EXIT	EA	1	\$ 4,265.03	\$ 4,265.03
SUBTOTAL PART C - SWPP (Items D1 thru D3)					\$ 25,781.59
Part E - TRAFFIC CONTROL (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)					
E1	TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS (SIGNS, BARRICADES, CHANNELIZING DEVICES, ETC.)	DAY	120	\$ 1,612.34	\$ 193,480.80
E2	PREPARATION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN ALLOWANCE	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - ALLOWANCES (D1 THRU D3)					\$ 203,480.80
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	1,976,836.72